## National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited (NHSRCL)

(A Joint Sector Company of Govt. of India and Participating State Government)

Office of Chief Project Manager (Civil )/Palghar, 102, Adinath Villa, Opposite of Tashish Hotel,

Vagulsar, Mahim Road, Place, Taluka, District & Post Office: - Palghar,

Pin: 401404, Maharshtra, India,

Land Line: 02525-240250, Mobile number: 9004443908, E-mail id: cpm2mumbai@nhsrcl.in

## Corrigendum/Addendum No. 1

Country: INDIA,

Name of Work: "Road Diversion work in Palghar District, under the Jurisdiction of CPM (Civil)/Palghar in connection with Mumbai

Ahmedabad High-Speed Rail Corridor".

Date: 27-03-2019,

Tender Notice No.: NHSRCL/MUMBAI/CPM-PALGHAR/18-19/04.

<u>Item</u>	Refer Para No.	<u>Origi</u>	nal Paragraph	Revised Paragraph			
<u>No.</u>							
i)	NIT uploaded in NHSRCL	Date and time of issue of		Date and time of issue of tenders	10:30 hrs.to 16:00 hrs. on all working		
	Website and CPP Portal	tenders	working days from 06.03.2019 to 28.03.2019.		days from 06.03.2019 to 09.04.2019.		
	&	Date and time of submission of tender	Up to 29.03.2019 up to 15:00 hrs.	Date and time of submission of tender	Up to 10.04.2019 up to 15:00 hrs.		
	Bidding Document	Date and time of opening of Bid	On 29.03.2019 at 15:30 hrs.	Date and time of opening of Bid	On 10.04.2019 at 15:30 hrs.		
	Bid Summary						
	( Page 3 of 97 )						



ii)	NIT uploaded in											
")	NHSRCL Website and CPP Portal	SI. No.	Name of Work	Time & Date of Submission	Earnest Money Deposit (₹)	Completion Period		<u>SI.</u> No.	Name of Work	Time & Date of Submission	<u>Earnest</u> Money Deposit (₹)	Completion Period
	& Bidding Document Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)	1.0	Road Diversion work in Palghar District, under the Jurisdiction of CPM (Civil)/Palghar in connection with Mumbai Ahmedabad High-Speed Rail Corridor.	Up to 29.03.2019 at 15:00 hrs.	₹ 3,36,400/- (Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only)	06 (Six) Months		1.0	Road Diversion work in Palghar District, under the Jurisdiction of CPM (Civil)/Palghar in connection with Mumbai Ahmedabad High-Speed Rail Corridor.	Up to 10.04.2019 at 15:00 hrs.	₹ 3,36,400/- (Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only)	06 (Six) Months
	( Page 5 of 97 )											
iii)	NIT uploaded in NHSRCL Website and CPP Portal & Bidding Document Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)	3.0 Completed original tender documents sealed in an envelope super-scribing the name of work; name of the bidder and address of the tender, shall be submitted at NHSRCL's office at address in Para 1.0 above on or before 15:00 hrs. on 29.03.2019. Tender duly sealed in the prescribed manner above can also be sent through Registered Post/Courier so as to reach at the office address given in para 1.0 above not later than 15:00 hrs. on 29.03.2019. Any tender received later than 15:00 hrs. at NHSRCL's office at Palghar on 29.03.2019 shall be rejected and returned to the bidder unopened. Earnest Money Deposit of ₹ 3,36,400/-(Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only) may be submitted in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit Receipt payable in favour of M/s National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited at New Delhi. Tender received without Earnest Money Deposit shall be summarily rejected.						3.0 Completed original tender documents sealed in an envelope super-scribing the name of work; name of the bidder and address of the tender, shall be submitted at NHSRCL's office at address in Para 1.0 above on or before 15:00 hrs. on 10.04.2019. Tender duly sealed in the prescribed manner above can also be sent through Registered Post/Courier so as to reach at the office address given in para 1.0 above not later than 15:00 hrs. on 10.04.2019. Any tender received later than 15:00 hrs. at NHSRCL's office at Palghar on 10.04.2019 shall be rejected and returned to the bidder unopened. Earnest Money Deposit of ₹ 3,36,400/-(Three Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only) may be submitted in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit Receipt payable in favour of M/s National High Speed Rail Corporation Limited at New Delhi. Tender received without Earnest Money Deposit shall be summarily rejected.				

